# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7005613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PREMIERE GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. (AKA PGI)	11/03/2021
AMERICAN TELECONFERECNING SERVICES LTD.	11/03/2021
ACT TELECONFERENCING	11/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC	
Street Address: 50 GLENLAKE PKWY, SUITE 340		
City: ATLANTA		
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D642586
Patent Number:	D642587
Patent Number:	D654085
Patent Number:	D654086
Patent Number:	D654924
Patent Number:	D654927
Patent Number:	D656504
Patent Number:	D656505
Patent Number:	D656506
Patent Number:	D656507
Patent Number:	D656941
Patent Number:	D656942
Patent Number:	9082106
Patent Number:	9560206
Patent Number:	10372315
Patent Number:	9189143
Patent Number:	9106794
Patent Number:	9026929

PATENT REEL: 058016 FRAME: 0232

506958775

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9003303
Patent Number:	9767481
Patent Number:	9131059
Patent Number:	9485284
Patent Number:	9112980
Patent Number:	8861704
Patent Number:	10218749
Patent Number:	10425239
Patent Number:	9232067
Patent Number:	10268360

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7707090069

Email: rblaha@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC DOCKETING DEPARTM

**Address Line 1:** 50 GLENLAKE PARKWAY, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. BLAHA
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Blaha/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Attorney Lien Contract PGi filed#page1.tif source=Attorney Lien Contract PGi filed#page2.tif source=Attorney Lien Contract PGi filed#page3.tif source=Attorney Lien Contract PGi filed#page4.tif source=Attorney Lien Contract PGi filed#page5.tif

### **Attorney Lien Contract**

Effective Date: November 3, 2021

Claimant: Smith Tempel Blaha LLC

50 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 340

Atlanta, GA 30328

Notice is hereby given that an Attorney Lien is being filed against:

Client: Premiere Global Services, Inc. (AKA PGi)

American Teleconferencing Services Ltd.

**ACT** Teleconferencing

2475 Northwinds Pkwy., Suite 200

Alpharetta, GA 30009

**Property:** See Schedule A

The sum of \$73,747.47 is the claim amount without interest, which will begin accruing immediately at the rate of 12% per annum from the Effective Date, is due to the above referenced Claimant for legal work and patent maintenance fees furnished by the Claimant on behalf of the Client.

Robert A. Blaha

Robert A. Blaha for Smith Tempel Blaha LLC

## SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

Patent	Applicatio n No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignee
Portion of a Display Screen with a User Interface	29/360,764	04/30/2010	D642,586	08/02/2011	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Animated Graphical User Interface for a Portion of a Display Screen	29/360,798	04/30/2010	D642,587	08/02/2011	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Portion of a Display Screen with a User Interface	29/397,163	07/12/2011	D654,085	02/14/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Portion of a Display Screen with a User Interface	29/397,214	07/13/2011	D654,086	02/14/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Portion of a Display Screen with a User Interface	29/397,205	07/13/2011	D654,924	02/28/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Portion of a Display Screen with a User Interface	29/397,151	07/12/2011	D654,927	02/28/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Display Screen Portion w/ an Animated Image	29/360,771	04/30/2010	D656,504	03/27/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Display Screen Portion w/ an Animated Image	29/360,777	04/30/2010	D656,505	03/27/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Display Screen Portion w/ an Animated Image	29/360,779	04/30/2010	D656,506	03/27/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.

Display Screen Portion w/ an Animated Image	29/360,794	04/30/2010	D656,507	03/27/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Display Screen Portion w/ an Animated Image	29/360,775	04/30/2010	D656,941	04/03/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Display Screen Portion w/ an Animated Image	29/360,783	04/30/2010	D656,942	04/03/2012	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Conferencing System With Graphical Interface for Participant Survey	12/771,366	04/30/2010	9,082,106	07/14/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Real-Time Speech- to-Text Conversion in an Audio Conference Session	12/771,400	04/30/2010	9,560,206	01/21/2017	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Location-Aware Conferencing With Calendar Functions	12/771,742	04/30/2010	10,372,315	08/06/2019	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Sharing Social Networking Content in a Conference User Interface	12/790,110	05/28/2010	9,189,143	11/17/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Record and Playback in a Conference	12/790,193	05/28/2010	9,106,794	08/11/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Event Management/Prod uction of an Online Event Using Event Analytics	13/797,021	03/12/2013	9,026,929	05/05/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Production Scripting in an Online Event	13/797,228	03/12/2013	9,003,303	04/07/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Systems, Methods, and Computer Programs for Providing Advertisements in a Conference User Interface	13/802,984	03/14/2013	9,767,481	09/19/2017	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.

Systems, Methods, and Computer Programs for Joining an Online Conference Already in Progress	13/822,830	04/21/2014	9,131,059	09/08/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Customizing Participant Information in an Online Conference	13/822,902	08/04/2014	9,485,284	11/01/2016	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Systems and Methods for Selectively Reviewing a Recorded Conference	13/822,949	02/27/2014	9,112,980	08/18/2015	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Systems, Methods, and Computer Programs for Transitioning from a Phone-Only Mode to a Web Conference Mode	13/832,469	03/15/2013	8,861,704	10/14/2014	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Systems, Methods, and Computer Programs for Establishing a Screen Share Session for a Remote Voice Call	15/343,243	11/04/2016	10,218,749	02/26/2019	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Crowd-Sourced Audio Quality Feedback in a Conferencing System	15/691,869	08/31/2017	10,425,239	09/24/2019	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
Systems and Methods to Direct a Mobile Communication Device to a Preferred Teleconference Bridge	13/030,779	02/18/2011	9,232,067	01/05/2016	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.

Participant	12/771,920	04/30/2010	10,268,360	04/23/2019	American
Profiling in a					Teleconferencing
Conferencing					Services, Ltd.
System					

**RECORDED: 11/03/2021**